Sealed tenders are invited for the sale of Coconut Oil Cake available at the following plants of 

Kerafed in its current condition without grading. 

Sl. .No. Location Quantity 

1 KOCK Plant Karunagapally Kollam District 500 MT (+/-10%) 

Five Hundred  Metric Ton) 

1) EMD : Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty  five thousand only) 

In the form of D.D in favour of Managing Director, 

Kerala Kerakarshaka Sahakarana Federation Ltd., 

(KERAFED) payable at Trivandrum from any of the 

Nationalized Banks / Co-operative Banks / Scheduled 

Banks. 

Agencies empaneled with Kerafed are exempted from EMD.